.um PUBLIC SERVICE M‘ﬂ

YOTIR SEEET
DATEs __May 19, 1997

11

RE: DOCKET MO. 970497-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service
Cosmission of Pay Tel Cortificate Mo. 3940 issued to Mark MecDonald for
violation of Rules 25-24.520(1) (a) and (b). F.A.C.. Reporting Requirsmonts,
and 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessssnt Fees.

Isgue 1: Should the Commission cancel Mark McDomald’'s Telephons
Certificate Mo. 3940, if he fails to pay & $250 fine wi 30 days of the
date the order becomes fimal, submit the regulatory sssessment fee, along
with the statutory pesaalties and interest , 80 roguired by Rule 25-
4.0161, P.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees, provide staff with the
correct meiling eddress, lisison information and other information required
by Rules 25-24.520(1) (s) and(b), F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules

Incorporated?

Becompendation: Yes. Collected fines are to be paid to the Florida Public
Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Cosptroller for
deposit in the General Revenue Pund pursuant to 364.283(1), P.S.

COMMISSIONERS ABSIGNED: Full Commission

PSC/RAR3] (5/90)
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